Alaskan businesses from December 2022 through January 2023. The survey’s objective was to determine how 
businesses in the region were impacted by a lack of affordable housing for seasonal employees, aiming to 
determine whether demand exists for a dormitory-style housing development for these workers. One hundred 
thirty-one (131) responses were received from business owners in Southeast Alaska who hire seasonal 

http://www.jedc.org/

employees, with most respondents being a part of the tourism industry. Of those 131 respondents, 84 indicated 
that they have businesses in Juneau.